

Fontana Unified School District

EVERY STUDENT SUCCESSFUL | ENGAGING SCHOOLS | EMPOWERED COMMUNITIES

9680 Citrus Avenue | Fontana, CA 92335 | Phone: (909) 357-7600 | www.fusd.net

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 10, 2019 CONTACT: Lauren Creiman (909) 833-9853

Fontana Unified to Host Dolores Huerta for 89th Birthday Celebration

WHAT: Fontana Unified's Dolores Huerta International Academy (DHIA), in partnership with the office of California Assemblymember Eloise Gómez Reyes, will host civil rights leader Dolores Huerta for her 89th birthday celebration.

DHIA Students will perform a short skit for Huerta, who will give a speech before being presented with a birthday cake. Lunch will be provided for attendees by community partners.

Huerta will then visit with students in classrooms at DHIA – named in honor of her activism on behalf of farmworkers, immigrants and women.

- WHEN: Monday, April 15 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.
- WHERE: Dolores Huerta International Academy 17777 Merrill Ave., Fontana
- **DETAILS:** Dolores Clara Fernández Huerta is an American labor leader and civil rights activist who, with Cesar Chavez, co-founded the National Farmworkers Association, which later became the United Farm Workers.

Dolores Huerta International Academy, a state-of-the-art Spanish dual language immersion magnet school, fosters intercultural understanding while teaching students to read, write and communicate effectively in English and Spanish.

Coverage and/or inclusion of this event in your calendar of events is welcome and greatly appreciated.

###

OUR MISSION: The mission of the Fontana Unified School District is to graduate all students prepared to succeed in a changing world. Fontana Unified School District celebrates learning through the development of the whole child. Our commitment to excellence provides quality education, in depth, for all students.